## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1939** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 56

(By Mr. Schupbach)

PASSED January 24, 1939
In Effect June Passage

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 56

SUE BOOK BUILDING - TO LEVE

(Ву Мк. Ѕснирвасн)

[Passed January 24, 1939; in effect from passage]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Wetzel county to expend funds for purchase of a site for the location of a Four-H camp in Wetzel county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Purchase of Site for Wetzel County Four-H

- 2 Camp. The county court of Wetzel county is hereby author-
- 3 ized to expend from any funds available, a sum not to exceed
- 4 the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars for the
- 5 purpose of purchasing a site for a suitable location for the
- 6 future establishment of a Four-H camp; the above site to be
- 7 located in Wetzel county.



1805 M. C. S. C. S.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Nouse Takes effect..... Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker/House of Delegates The within..... day of.....

Governor.

of West Virginia. JAN 27 1939

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,